

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5279/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/2011 in CRLA No.59/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJINDER KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report )

Date: 06/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.  
MS. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Aggarwal, AG, Punjab,  
MS. Kanika Agnihotri,Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent is given a further period of six weeks to  
file counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within six  
weeks thereafter.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Suman Wadhwa)  
Court Master