

Ú
ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5279/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/2011 in CRLA No.59/2009, of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJINDER KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 02/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aruna Tikku, AAG (Punjab)
Mr. Vivek Ojha, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel for Petitioner submitted that some more
exhibits are required to be filed. Let those exhibits be filed within a
period of six weeks from today.

List the matter for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day
thereafter.

| (Sanjay Kumar-II)
| Master

Court

| (S.S.R. Krishna)
| Court Master