

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5279/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/2011 in CRLA No.59/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJINDER KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 14/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Raghvendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Malhotra, Adv.
Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Himanshu Raman, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| Place this matter before a Bench of which one of us, Hon'ble Mr. Justice
| Swatanter Kumar, is not a member. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER