

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5279/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/2011 in CRLA No.59/2009, of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJINDER KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 22/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the counsel for the respondent-State is not present,
list again on 27.08.2013.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER