

ØITEM NO.15

COURT NO.3 SECTION IIB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. 15707/2016 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 1527/2014
RAJINDER KUMAR Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB Respondent(s)
(for bail and office report)

Date : 17/10/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gautam Godara, Adv.

for Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Madhukar, AAG

for Mr. Kuldip Singh,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No ground for grant of bail is made out.

The criminal miscellaneous petition for bail is
accordingly dismissed.

(Renuka Sadana) (Parveen Kumar)

Assistant Registrar

AR-cum-PS